



**TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING
June 10, 2015
11:00A.M.**

This meeting is in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act. Notice of this Meeting was published in the official newspapers and posted on the bulletin board at the Township Hall.

MEETING AGENDA

- I. Meeting Called to Order
- II. Sunshine Law Statement
- III. Roll Call
- IV. Pledge of Allegiance

A. Resolutions:

- 1. Amending the CY 2015 Budget for a Special Item of Revenue-Alcohol Ed Rehab & Enforcement Fund; \$2,475.19
- 2. Authorizing payment of claims if and when funds are available and approved; \$3,029,161.28
- 3. Authorizing refund of overpayment of taxes; \$7,798.43
- 4. Authorizing refund of overpayment of taxes due to reduced assessed valuations; \$35,453.89
- 5. Authorizing payment to the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board if and when funds are available and approved; \$3,500.00
- 6. Authorizing payment to the Board of Adjustment if and when funds are available and approved; \$5,250.00
- 7. Authorizing payment to the Handicapped Parking Board of Review if and when funds are available and approved; \$2,375.00
- 8. Authorizing payment to the Planning Board if and when funds are available and approved; \$5,625.00
- 9. Authorizing payment to the Rent Leveling Board if and when funds are available and approved; \$7,350.00
- 10. Authorizing payment to the Senior Citizens and Disabled Persons Condo/Co-op Conversion Protection Board if and when funds are available and approved; \$4,000.00
- 11. Authorizing payment to the Traffic Advisory Board if and when funds are available and approved; \$3,250.00
- 12. Authorizing payment to the Clergy if and when funds are available and approved; \$1,250.00
- 13. Authorizing clothing allowance for the Department of Public Works Employees; \$9,250.00
- 14. Authorizing clothing allowance for the Department of Public Safety Employees-Vehicle Maintenance; \$2,000.00
- 15. Authorizing gun allowance and education incentive for the Public Safety Police Officers; \$64,654.91

16. Authorizing payment to the Planning Board for a special meeting held on May 28, 2015; \$1,050.00
17. Awarding a contract to Arista Builders & Designers, Inc.; \$103,000.00
18. Awarding a contract to Alliance Bus Group; \$54,850.00
19. Awarding a contract to Karson's Food Service, Inc.; \$2.48 per unit/meal
20. Authorizing change order No. 1 for the Municipal Complex Generators; \$6,163.17
21. Accepting the Annual Audit by the Governing Body of the Township of North Bergen
22. Authorizing participation in the National Cooperative Contract with National Joint Powers Alliance Vendors
23. Authorizing submission of the 2015-2019 Consolidated Plan and 2015 Annual Action Plan to the Department of Housing and Urban Development
24. Authorizing fences in excess of four (4) feet in height
25. Report from Vital Statistics for the month of May

B. Ordinance Introduction:

1. **ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 17-09 REGARDING SALARY RANGE SCHEDULES AND RELATED MATTERS**
2. **ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCES PROVIDING FOR SALARY RANGES AND CLASSIFICATIONS**
3. **ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A RESTRICTED PARKING SPACE FOR USE BY THE HANDICAPPED – Jose L. Padron 1211 – 28th Street and Elliot W. Welz 412- 71st Street North Bergen, NJ 07047**
4. **ORDINANCE PROHIBITING CERTAIN TURNS AND PROVIDING PENALTIES THEREWITH**

V. Open Public Portion

VI. Adjournment

AGENDA SUBJECT TO ADDITIONS AND/OR DELETIONS

Erin Barillas
Township Clerk